

## **FOI\_1122\_2022-23 – FOI Request Concerning – Agency Framework**

---

- 1. From 1<sup>st</sup> January 2023 to 28<sup>th</sup> February 2023, please list the wards/departments you have requested shifts for off framework agencies in your Adult Nursing, Mental Health, Community Hospitals?**

Community Services  
Spinnaker Ward  
Jubilee Way  
Fanshawe Ward  
Lower Brambles Ward  
Snowdon Ward  
Maples Ward – MHS  
Hawthorn ward – MHS

- 2. From 1<sup>st</sup> January 2023 to 28<sup>th</sup> February 2023 have you requested shifts for off framework agencies in your UTC/UCC/MIU?**

N/A

- 3. Please provide me with the name, contact number & email address of the person responsible for agreeing temporary nursing agency contracts for your Trust?**

Helen Pretty

- 4. Please provide a list of off-framework agencies used by the trust in the past 3 months**

Infermia  
Newcross  
Red Sector Recruitment  
Thornbury Nursing  
Vulcan

- 5. How much was your Off-Framework agency spend for each of the following staff groups between January 1<sup>st</sup> 2023 – March 10<sup>th</sup> 2023 (a) RGN's (b) RCN's (c) RMN (d) ITU Nurse (e) A&E Nurse (f) HCA (g) CPN**

HCA = £ 88,318.00  
RN's = £ 167,473.00

- 6. How much was your off framework spent for (a) Urgent Treatment Centre (b) Urgent Care Centre (c) Minor Injuries Unit?**

N/A